BUS ROUTE 1
DRIVER: Doug Butori
406-797-3382

SERVING - INDAIN WELLS, GERMAN GULCH, JUNIPER ACRES, & FAIRMONT
BUS DRIVERS WILL ONLY STOP AT DESIGNATED STOPS!!

MORNING BUS SCHEDULE

A.M. Leave Bus Barn 6:53
German Gulch Rd./Battle Ridge Rd. Stop Sign 7:03
119293 German Gulch Rd. (Montoya) 7:04
119133 Lone Pine Rd. 7:07
119122 Lone Pine Rd. 7:09
119326 German Gulch Rd. (Blacklock) 7:13
119028 Juniper Acres Rd. (Mailbox Cluster) 7:21
2206 Bossard Rd. (Bentinite Turn Around) 7:33
Fairmont Rd./North of Gregson Lane 71:35
3015 Fairmont Rd. 7:36
Shirley Way/High Country Drive (upper end/Fairmont Condos) 7:42
3383 Fairmont Rd. 7:47
Fairmont Rd./Gregson Lane 7:49
School 8:00

AFTERNOON BUS SCHEDULE

P.M. Leave School 3:35
German Gulch Rd./Battle Ridge Rd. Stop Sign 3:45
119293 German Gulch 3:46
119133Lone Pine Rd. 3:50
119122 Lone Pine Rd. 3:52
119326 German Gulch Rd. 3:56
119028 Juniper Acres Rd. (Mailbox Cluster) 4:04
2206 Bossard Rd. 4:16
Fairmont Rd./North of Gregson Lane 4:18
3015 Fairmont Rd. 4:19
Shirley Way/High Country Drive (upper end/Fairmont Condos) 4:25
3383 Fairmont Rd. 4:30
Fairmont Rd./Gregson Lane 4:31
Bus Barn 4:42

PLEASE NOTE: Parents should be at the stop 10 minutes prior to the scheduled time. Parents
must allow for inclement weather and unforeseen happenings with the bus. If children miss the
bus, it is the parents’ responsibility to transport them to school.

TO ENSURE SAFETY OF THE STUDENTS, DRIVERS ARE TO ONLY STOP AT
DESIGNATED STOPS ON THE APPROVED BUS SCHEDULE. IF YOU MISS THAT
STOP YOU ARE WELCOME TO DRIVE YOUR CHILD TO THE NEXT SCHEDULED
STOP.

**Parents remember that if you need to talk to driver you are to approach the driver’s window
and not approach door or get on bus. This is a safety issue.



BUS ROUTE 2
DRIVER: Denny Shea
406-498-9766

SERVING - BUXTON, ROCKER, NISSLER ROAD
BUS DRIVERS WILL ONLY STOP AT DESIGNATED STOPS!!

MORNING BUS SCHEDULE

Leave Bus Barn 7:02
Buxton Rd./Fleecer Rd. (Mailbox Cluster) 7:12
116103 South Buxton Rd./Torpey Gate only a turnaround-not a stop
South Buxton Rd./Seven Springs Rd. 7:18
Buxton Rd./Lily Meadows 7:23
Frontage Rd./Boulder Rd. 7:25
Grizzly Trail Rd,/Fox Run Rd. (Fire Hall) 7:33
Grizzly Trail Rd./Bobcat Trail Rd. (Fire Hydrant) 7:34
South Rocker Rd./Indian Paintbrush Rd. 7:39
South Rocker Rd./Lupine Rd. 7:41
Grizzly Trail Rd./Bobcat Trail Rd. 7:48

122084 Nissler Rd. (monitor must exit bus, get student)  7:52
122126 Nissler Rd. (monitor must exit bus, get student) ~ 7:53
Frontage Rd./Silver Bow Rd.

Arrive at School 8:00

AFTERNOON BUS SCHEDULE

Leave School 3:35
Frontage Rd./Silver Bow Rd.

122126 Nissler Rd. 3:43
122084 Nissler Rd. 3:44
Grizzly Trail Rd./Fox Run Rd. 3:46
Grizzly Trail Rd./Bobcat Trail Rd. 3:47
South Rocker Rd./Indian Paintbrush Rd. 3:51
South Rocker Rd./Lupine Rd. 3:53
Buxton Rd./Fleecer Rd. 4:05
116103 South Buxton Rd./Torpey Gate only a turnaround-not a stop
South Buxton Rd./Seven Springs Rd. 4:09
Buxton Rd./Lily Meadows 4:14
Frontage Rd./Boulder Rd. 4:16
Bus Barn 4:29

PLEASE NOTE: Parents should be at the stop 10 minutes prior to the scheduled time. Parents must
allow for inclement weather and unforeseen happenings with the bus: If children miss the bus, it is the
parents’ responsibility to transport them to school.

TO ENSURE SAFETY OF THE STUDENTS, DRIVERS ARE TO ONLY STOP AT DESIGNATED
STOPS ON THE APPROVED BUS SCHEDULE. IF YOU MISS THAT STOP YOU ARE
WELCOME TO DRIVE YOUR CHILD TO THE NEXT SCHEDULED STOP.

** Parents remember that if you need to talk to driver you are to approach the driver’s window and not
approach door or get on bus. This is a safety issue.



BUS ROUTE 3
DRIVER: Howard Maesar
406-221-6637

SERVING - BASIN CREEK & RAMSAY FRONTAGE ROAD
BUS DRIVERS WILL ONLY STOP AT DESIGNATED STOPS!!

MORNING BUS SCHEDULE
Leave Bus Barn 7:00
Copper Mountain Park Lower Parking Lot (Arrive 7:20)  Leave 7:28

AT THE COPPER MOUNTAIN STOP, CARS NEED TO PARK AWAY FROM WHERE
THE BUS PICKS UP AND DROPS OFF THE STUDENTS. WE NEED ENOUGH
CLEARANCE TO DRIVE THE BUS UP TO THE DESIGNATED STOP. NO PARKING ON
RIGHT SIDE OF THE BUS. REMEMBER YOU CANNOT PASS BUS WHEN LIGHTS
ARFE ON!!

West Browns Gulch Rd. 7:46
Underpass NW of Ramsay/Ramsay Rd 7:50
Miles Crossing Rd./Konda Ranch Rd. 7:54
200 Dawson Loop 7:57
Arrived at School 8:00
AFTERNOON BUS SCHEDULE
Leave School 3235
West Browns Gulch Rd. 3:38
Underpass NW of Ramsay/Ramsay Rd. 3:42
Miles Crossing Rd./Konda Ranch Rd. 3:46
200 Dawson Loop 3:48
Copper Mountain Park Lower Parking Lot 4:05

*cannot walk, must be picked up
AT THE COPPER MOUNTAIN STOP, CARS NEED TO PARK AWAY FROM WHERE
THE BUS PICKS UP AND DROPS OFF THE STUDENTS. WE NEED ENOUGH
CLEARANCE TO DRIVE THE BUS UP TO THE DESIGNATED STOP. REMEMBER
YOU CANNOT PASS BUS WHEN LIGHTS ARE ON!!

Bus Barn 4:25

PLEASE NOTE: Parents should be at the stop 10 minutes prior to the scheduled time. Parents
must allow for inclement weather and unforeseen happenings with the bus. If children miss the
bus, it is the parents’ responsibility to transport them to school.

**Students who miss the bus at the Copper Mountain stop will no longer be able to catch the bus
in Rocker. Routes where changed because of seating, and the bus that picks up in Rocker is full.

TO ENSURE SAFETY OF THE STUDENTS, DRIVERS ARE TO ONLY STOP AT
DESIGNATED STOPS ON THE APPROVED BUS SCHEDULE. IF YOU MISS THAT
STOP YOU ARE WELCOME TO DRIVE YOUR CHILD TO THE NEXT SCHEDULED
STOP.

**Parents remember that if you need to talk to driver you are to approach the driver’s window
and not approach door or get on bus. This is a safety issue.



